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NOTE: Unless otherwise specified

CPU/VSync Clock

1. All resistance values are in ohms, +/- 5%, 1/8 watt.
2. All capacitance values are in microfarads.
3. Cold & hot ground are connected together at two locations, near the ADB connectors and at the sound circuit.
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RAM CAS/RAS Translation
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RXDAT-

~{DSACK0}

~{CIIN}
A31

FC1
~{RESET}

PD11

GND

FC0

+5V

RXDAT+
RXDAT-

TXDAT-

GND

GND

~{VIAIRQ2}

GND

~{LBR}
~{STERM}

+12V

-5V

GND
-12V

+5V
GND

RXDAT+

RXDAT-

TXDAT+

~{CBACK}

~{RMC}

PD1

PU

FC2
~{SCCIRQ}

~{DS}

PD15

REPEAT-4

REPEAT-4

REPEAT-2

REPEAT-2

REPEAT-2

REPEAT-3

REPEAT-3

REPEAT-2

REPEAT-2

REPEAT-3

REPEAT-3

REPEAT-3

C11
220

R24 75R
R21 47R

J12
Power & Video Connector

1

10
11
12
13
14

2
3
4
5
6
78
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